
Std Med
S
B

Omg 1 Omg 2 Omg 3 Omg 4 Omg 5 Omg 6
pla Klass Namn Klubb Poäng Poäng Poäng Poäng Poäng Poäng Totalt 4 Bästa
1 1 Erika Bergman Örnsköldsviks PK 333 324 319 323 1299 1299
2 1 Jonas Sanderyd Sundsvalls PK 301 310 318 296 301 1526 1230
3 1 Ronny Westlinder Sundsvalls SSK 289 274 294 286 297 303 1743 1183
4 1 Sverker Bodevärn Härnösands PK 273 272 280 288 288 304 1705 1160
5 1 Fredrik Amlinger Edin Sundsvalls SSK 285 296 298 276 1155 1155
6 1 David Rylander Sundsvalls PK 300 304 604 604
7 1 Emil Lidbom Sundsvalls PK 306 294 600 600
8 1 Daniel Bergström Sundsvalls PK 294 302 596 596
9 1 Timmy Pettersson Sundsvalls PK 301 280 581 581

10 1 Kenneth Svelander Sundsvalls PK 223 243 466 466
11 1 Fredrik Zetterberg Härnösands PK 295 295 295
12 1 Anton Jokioja Sundsvalls PK 282 282 282
13 1 Fredrik Holmstrand Sundsvalls PK 278 278 278
14 1 Thomas Stenman Sundsvalls PK 276 276 276
15 1 Fredrik de Wahl Sundsvalls PK 271 271 271
16 1 Kemmel Nordin Nätra SG 268 268 268
17 1 Christer Hammarström Sundsvalls SSK 268 268 268
18 1 Linus de Wahl Sundsvalls PK 234 234 234

1 2 Joakim Wiklund Sundsvalls PK 312 318 303 305 293 1531 1238
2 2 Roger Gisslin Sundsvalls SSK 304 293 308 302 1207 1207
3 2 Per-Olof Östman Nätra SG 308 288 283 282 296 300 1757 1192
4 2 Görjen Olsson Sundsvalls SSK 281 282 291 282 269 271 1676 1136
5 2 Robert Johansson Sundsvalls SSK 311 321 317 949 949
6 2 Johan Andersson Sundsvalls SSK 294 257 286 837 837
7 2 Anders Lindqvist Sundsvalls SSK 288 316 604 604
8 2 Mikael Wessely Sundsvalls SSK 296 291 587 587
9 2 Ulf Tjernström Sundsvalls SSK 290 285 575 575

10 2 Patrick Eckemo Sundsvalls SSK 302 302 302
11 2 Tony Söderlund Sundsvalls PK 298 298 298
12 2 Nils Norin Sundsvalls PK 283 283 283
13 2 Hans Sjöberg Sundsvalls SSK 282 282 282
14 2 Nikolaus Blomqvist Sundsvalls SSK 264 264 264
15 2 Daniel Frisk Sundsvalls SSK 242 242 242

1 3 Arja Aresh Sundsvalls SSK 323 330 332 326 1311 1311
2 3 Örjan Jansson Härnösands PK 319 326 328 323 329 1625 1306
3 3 Patrik Hörnell Örnsköldsviks PK 317 316 316 319 1268 1268
4 3 Bengt-Arne Nyh Sundsvalls SSK 303 304 309 314 306 312 1848 1241
5 3 Bert Åke Sjödin Sundsvalls PK 307 280 305 286 315 305 1798 1232
6 3 Thomas Böhlin Nätra SG 302 298 308 303 303 310 1824 1224
7 3 Johnny Schödin Sundsvalls SSK 327 327 654 654
8 3 Jimmy Andersson Härnösands PK 316 303 619 619
9 3 Conny Valkebäck Sundsvalls PK 312 312 312

10 3 Fredrik Bergström Härnösands PK 309 309 309
11 3 Kenneth Westberg Sundsvalls PK 298 298 298

1 D1 Linnea Björklund Sundsvalls PK 256 259 263 247 269 270 1564 1061
2 D1 Ann-Cathrine Bringmo Sundsvalls PK 197 192 389 389
3 D1 Martina Hammarström Sundsvalls SSK 310 310 310
4 D1 Malin Holmgren Åhlin Sundsvalls SSK 281 281 281

1 D2 Anna Köhlqvist Sundsvalls SSK 284 296 274 286 1140 1140
2 D2 Anna-Lena Persson Njurunda SSK 253 279 263 279 1074 1074
3 D2 Veronica Andersson-Wadebeck Härnösands PK 294 293 587 587
4 D2 Barbro Larsson Sundsvalls SSK 269 271 540 540

1 Vet Y Alan Pettersson Sundsvalls PK 317 316 319 315 317 1584 1269
2 Vet Y Mikael Irmalm Sundsvalls PK 317 307 294 302 313 310 1843 1247

INNEFEMMAN 2020-2021



Klass Namn Klubb 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1 Emil Lidbom Sundsvalls PK 43 44 40 47 43 45 44 306 1 10 B

1 Timmy Pettersson Sundsvalls PK 40 44 42 46 44 39 46 301 3 6

1 Jonas Sanderyd Sundsvalls PK 44 42 44 41 43 42 45 301 2 5

1 David Rylander Sundsvalls PK 46 39 44 43 45 43 40 300 2 6

1 Fredrik Zetterberg Härnösands PK 41 42 41 47 42 42 40 295 2 3

1 Ronny Westlinder Sundsvalls SSK 43 41 43 36 43 44 39 289 3 6

1 Fredrik Amlinger Edin Sundsvalls SSK 32 45 41 39 44 43 41 285 6 1

1 Anton Jokioja Sundsvalls SSK 42 41 36 44 40 41 38 282 4 2

1 Sverker Bodevärn Härnösands PK 34 42 40 33 42 48 34 273 3 4

1 Fredrik de Wahl Sundsvalls PK 41 39 38 35 40 37 41 271 0 3

1 Kemmel Nordin Nätra SG 31 38 38 40 38 39 44 268 2 3

1 Linus de Wahl Sundsvalls PK 34 30 40 22 33 35 40 234 2 0

1 Kenneth Svelander Sundsvalls PK 24 22 36 40 36 34 31 223 0 1

2 Joakim Wiklund Sundsvalls PK 39 45 46 49 45 45 43 312 2 9 B

2 Robert Johansson Sundsvalls PK 42 46 44 44 45 45 45 311 0 8 B

2 Per-Olof Östman Nätra SG 43 45 43 43 45 46 43 308 5 8 B

2 Roger Gisslin Sundsvalls SSK 43 41 43 44 45 46 42 304 3 6 B

2 Patrick Eckemo Sundsvalls SSK 43 44 39 44 44 42 46 302 4 5 B

2 Mikael Wessely Sundsvalls SSK 39 42 42 41 43 44 45 296 2 5

2 Johan Andersson Sundsvalls SSK 41 42 40 47 43 43 38 294 4 3

2 Ulf Tjernström Sundsvalls SSK 43 43 38 39 40 42 45 290 0 8

2 Anders Lindqvist Sundsvalls SSK 37 38 44 43 44 36 46 288 3 2

2 Hans Sjöberg Sundsvalls SSK 43 39 39 41 41 37 42 282 1 3

2 Görjen Olsson Sundsvalls SSK 37 40 44 41 41 35 43 281 1 2

2 Nikolaus Blomqvist Sundsvalls SSK 35 44 38 41 30 40 36 264 2 1

3 Johnny Schödin Sundsvalls SSK 46 45 46 48 48 48 46 327 9 8 S

3 Örjan Jansson Härnösands PK 47 48 48 43 46 42 45 319 5 7 S

3 Jimmy Andersson Härnösands PK 43 43 43 48 47 47 45 316 3 9 B

3 Bert Åke Sjödin Sundsvalls PK 41 45 44 47 46 44 40 307 5 5 B

3 Bengt-Arne Nyh Sundsvalls SSK 41 41 42 44 47 45 43 303 2 5 B

3 Thomas Böhlin Nätra SG 45 42 41 45 44 40 45 302 4 6 B

3 Kenneth Westberg Sundsvalls PK 44 41 42 37 43 47 44 298 2 6

D1 Malin Holmgren Åhlin Sundsvalls SSK 42 39 41 36 40 43 40 281 2 1

D1 Linnea Björklund Sundsvalls PK 37 42 28 34 35 41 39 256 1 1

D1 Ann-Cathrine Bringmo Sundsvalls PK 33 29 40 23 30 18 24 197 2 0

D2 Veronica Andersson-Wadebeck Härnösands PK 44 39 44 42 40 40 45 294 1 5

D2 Anna Köhlqvist Sundsvalls SSK 38 44 40 44 39 39 40 284 7 0

D2 Barbro Larsson Sundsvalls SSK 35 41 43 35 42 37 36 269 4 0

D2 Anna-Lena Persson Njurunda SSK 30 39 34 42 32 43 33 253 2 0

Vet Y Mikael Irmalm Sundsvalls PK 41 47 47 46 43 44 49 317 5 7 S

Vet Y Alan Pettersson Sundsvalls PK 46 45 42 47 46 48 43 317 3 11 S

Innefemman omg 1 201010
Serie

Sa X 10 Stm



Klass Namn Klubb 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1 Jonas Sanderyd Sundsvalls PK 46 42 46 44 42 44 46 310 0 9 B

1 David Rylander Sundsvalls PK 44 40 45 44 44 44 43 304 1 6 B

1 Emil Lidbom Sundsvalls PK 42 39 42 44 43 42 42 294 4 1

1 Timmy Pettersson Sundsvalls PK 36 44 38 38 42 40 42 280 1 1

1 Fredrik Holmstrand Sundsvalls PK 39 42 37 39 41 40 40 278 1 0

1 Thomas Stenman Sundsvalls PK 39 39 40 43 40 36 39 276 1 2

1 Ronny Westlinder Sundsvalls SSK 36 36 34 45 44 40 39 274 2 5

1 Sverker Bodevärn Härnösands PK 33 39 42 44 39 42 33 272 0 5

1 Christer Hammarström Sundsvalls SSK 37 46 33 43 37 41 31 268 2 3

1 Kenneth Svelander Sundsvalls PK 34 37 44 35 28 33 32 243 1 1

2 Robert Johansson Sundsvalls SSK 48 40 45 48 49 44 47 321 5 8 S

2 Anders Lindqvist Sundsvalls SSK 43 46 45 47 43 46 46 316 4 6 S

2 Tony Söderlund Sundsvalls PK 46 39 43 41 43 41 45 298 2 6

2 Roger Gisslin Sundsvalls SSK 43 38 39 48 43 41 41 293 4 3

2 Mikael Wessely Sundsvalls SSK 41 41 39 39 45 43 43 291 1 7

2 Per-Olof Östman Nätra SG 34 42 45 45 43 37 42 288 0 2

2 Ulf Tjernström Sundsvalls SSK 43 44 36 43 38 40 41 285 1 5

2 Nils Norin Sundsvalls PK 39 38 44 43 40 40 39 283 1 5

2 Görjen Olsson Sundsvalls SSK 44 40 41 42 40 40 35 282 4 0

2 Johan Andersson Sundsvalls SSK 40 36 37 38 37 36 33 257 2 2

2 Daniel Frisk Sundsvalls SSK 30 25 43 44 38 32 30 242 1 4

3 Johnny Schödin Sundsvalls SSK 45 50 46 46 47 46 47 327 5 12 S 

3 Arja Aresh Sundsvalls SSK 45 48 46 47 46 47 44 323 3 10 S

3 Conny Valkebäck Sundsvalls PK 44 46 46 46 43 41 46 312 2 7 B

3 Fredrik Bergström Härnösands PK 38 44 47 45 48 43 44 309 8 6 B

3 Bengt-Arne Nyh Sundsvalls SSK 44 47 44 43 43 42 41 304 3 5 B

3 Jimmy Andersson Härnösands PK 40 42 45 46 41 45 44 303 3 5 B

3 Thomas Böhlin Nätra SG 45 46 43 43 39 40 42 298 6 2

3 Bert Åke Sjödin Sundsvalls PK 43 40 38 41 41 36 41 280 2 2

D1 Martina Hammarström Sundsvalls SSK 48 44 47 44 43 39 45 310 3 10 B

D1 Linnea Björklund Sundsvalls PK 31 32 35 34 42 44 41 259 0 3

D1 Ann-Cathrine Bringmo Sundsvalls PK 28 27 27 31 16 34 29 192 0 0

D2 Anna Köhlqvist Sundsvalls SSK 39 45 46 40 44 40 42 296 1 5

D2 Veronica Andersson-Wadebeck Härnösands PK 37 42 38 44 42 44 46 293 1 6

D2 Anna-Lena Persson Njurunda SSK 34 38 41 41 48 43 34 279 1 6

D2 Barbro Larsson Sundsvalls SSK 39 39 34 40 40 40 39 271 4 4

Vet Y Mikael Irmalm Sundsvalls PK 41 47 45 42 43 45 44 307 1 10 B

Innefemman omg 2 201107
Serie

Sa X 10 Stm



Klass Namn Klubb 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1 Erika Bergman Örnsköldsviks PK 48 49 48 49 46 48 45 333 7 15 S

1 Jonas Sanderyd Sundsvalls PK 46 49 46 47 43 44 43 318 6 10 B

1 Fredrik Amlinger Edin Sundsvalls SSK 43 42 36 44 45 43 43 296 2 8

1 Ronny Westlinder Sundsvalls SSK 43 44 42 35 41 43 46 294 2 4

1 Sverker Bodevärn Härnösands PK 36 41 41 41 37 40 44 280 1 5

2 Joakim Wiklund Sundsvalls PK 48 47 44 44 43 46 46 318 4 10 B

2 Robert Johansson Sundsvalls SSK 47 46 43 50 40 50 41 317 4 12 B

2 Görjen olsson Sundsvalls SSK 39 40 39 44 44 41 44 291 0 4

2 Johan Andersson Sundsvalls SSK 43 41 41 43 41 42 35 286 2 4

2 Per-Olof Östman Nätra Skyttegille 40 41 41 42 35 44 40 283 2 1

3 Arja Aresh Sundsvall SSK 49 47 49 48 47 47 43 330 6 13 S

3 Örjan Jansson Härnösands PK 45 47 46 47 48 46 47 326 5 9 B

3 Patrik Hörnell Örnsköldsviks PK 47 43 44 46 47 43 47 317 1 10 B

3 Bengt-Arne Nyh Sundsvalls SSK 44 45 44 43 44 45 44 309 2 6

3 Thomas Böhlin Nätra Skyttegille 42 43 42 44 43 47 47 308 2 8

3 Bert-Åke Sjödin Sundsvalls PK 42 48 46 39 42 47 41 305 3 7

D1 Linnea Björklund Sundsvalls PK 40 40 41 32 37 38 35 263 2 2

D2 Anna-Lena Persson Njurunda SSK 42 35 36 38 33 40 39 263 1 4

Vet Y Alan Pettersson Sundsvalls PK 44 48 44 45 46 46 43 316 6 4

Vet Y Mikel Irmalm Sundsvalls PK 40 45 42 40 42 44 41 294 4 2

Innefemman omg 3 210612-13
Serie

Sa X 10 Stm



Klass Namn Klubb 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1 Erika Bergman Örnsköldsviks PK 47 43 47 49 48 42 48 324 4 12 B

1 Jonas Sanderyd Sundsvalls PK 42 45 42 34 46 42 45 296 3 5

1 Sverker Bodevärn Härnösands PK 42 44 45 33 43 44 37 288 3 3

1 Ronny Westlinder Sundsvalls SSK 35 40 43 46 43 46 33 286 3 2

2 Joakim Wiklund Sundsvalls PK 42 46 45 42 43 40 45 303 4 5

2 Daniel Bergström Sundsvalls PK 40 44 38 46 42 42 42 294 1 5

2 Per-Olof Östman Nätra Skyttegille 36 38 42 45 39 40 42 282 2 5

2 Görjen olsson Sundsvalls SSK 43 38 40 42 43 38 38 282 1 2

3 Arja Aresh Sundsvalls SSK 48 47 48 48 47 46 48 332 8 11 S 

3 Örjan Jansson Härnösands PK 47 48 48 45 50 45 45 328 8 11 S

3 Patrik Hörnell Örnsköldsviks PK 45 45 43 45 48 47 43 316 4 5 B

3 Bengt-Arne Nyh Sundsvalls SSK 44 44 46 45 42 48 45 314 5 5 B

3 Thomas Böhlin Nätra Skyttegille 47 45 42 43 39 43 44 303 1 7

3 Bert-Åke Sjödin Sundsvalls PK 43 41 39 43 39 40 41 286 4 2

D1 Linnea Björklund Sundsvalls PK 32 32 34 39 33 41 36 247 0 1

D2 Anna-Lena Persson Njurunda SSK 40 40 39 39 44 38 39 279 1 3

Vet Y Alan Pettersson Sundsvalls PK 45 48 43 45 48 44 46 319 8 5 B

Vet Y Mikel Irmalm Sundsvalls PK 45 44 43 41 45 43 41 302 1 6

Innefemman omg 4 210612-13
Serie

Sa X 10 Stm



Klass Namn Klubb 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1 Erika Bergman Örnsköldsviks PK 42 46 47 45 48 44 47 319 5 10 B

1 Jonas Sanderyd Sundsvalls PK 37 40 43 46 46 44 45 301 3 6

1 Fredrik Amlinger Edin Sundsvalls SSK 40 42 42 41 44 43 46 298 1 6

1 Ronny Westlinder Sundsvalls SSK 37 46 46 46 35 45 42 297 1 9

1 Sverker Bodevärn Härnösands PK 42 44 26 45 42 45 44 288 1 4

2 Roger Gisslin Sundsvalls SSK 43 42 42 44 45 45 47 308 4 8

2 Joakim Wiklund Sundsvalls PK 44 39 41 47 45 44 45 305 2 6

2 Per-Olof Östman Nätra Skyttegille 46 44 45 40 41 36 44 296 3 5

2 Görjen olsson Sundsvalls SSK 39 32 40 46 43 34 35 269 0 5

3 Arja Aresh Sundsvalls SSK 47 47 49 46 47 46 44 326 8 8 S 

3 Örjan Jansson Härnösands PK 44 45 49 46 46 45 48 323 9 6 S

3 Patrik Hörnell Örnsköldsviks PK 43 45 46 46 45 47 44 316 4 6 B

3 Bert-Åke Sjödin Sundsvalls PK 45 48 48 43 41 45 45 315 7 5 B

3 Bengt-Arne Nyh Sundsvalls SSK 45 46 44 45 45 42 39 306 1 7

3 Thomas Böhlin Nätra Skyttegille 45 43 41 40 44 45 45 303 4 6

D1 Linnea Björklund Sundsvalls PK 35 40 30 39 41 40 44 269 1 3

D2 Anna Köhlqvist Sundsvalls SSK 34 40 37 40 43 42 38 274 2 5

Vet Y Alan Pettersson Sundsvalls PK 46 43 44 44 48 45 45 315 4 6 B

Vet Y Mikel Irmalm Sundsvalls PK 43 44 46 46 48 40 46 313 6 7

Innefemman omg 5 210619-20
Serie

Sa X 10 Stm



Klass Namn Klubb 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1 Erika Bergman Örnsköldsviks PK 44 48 46 47 47 47 44 323 5 9 S

1 Sverker Bodevärn Härnösands PK 45 46 36 46 44 45 42 304 4 6

1 Ronny Westlinder Sundsvalls SSK 43 41 39 45 46 42 47 303 2 7

1 Fredrik Amlinger Edin Sundsvalls SSK 39 39 41 39 42 38 38 276 3 1

2 Roger Gisslin Sundsvalls SSK 44 40 43 43 42 42 48 302 4 6

2 Daniel Bergström Sundsvalls PK 43 45 41 44 42 44 43 302 1 5

2 Per-Olof Östman Nätra Skyttegille 44 46 48 44 39 34 45 300 7 3

2 Joakim Wiklund Sundsvalls PK 39 44 43 39 42 42 44 293 2 3

2 Görjen olsson Sundsvalls SSK 39 39 37 40 40 40 36 271 0 2

3 Örjan Jansson Härnösands PK 45 47 49 49 46 46 47 329 12 5 S

3 Patrik Hörnell Örnsköldsviks PK 46 45 46 46 44 47 45 319 8 4 B

3 Bengt-Arne Nyh Sundsvalls SSK 47 42 45 47 44 43 44 312 2 8 B

3 Thomas Böhlin Nätra Skyttegille 37 44 46 46 42 47 48 310 8 4 B

3 Bert-Åke Sjödin Sundsvalls PK 43 44 41 42 48 44 43 305 3 7

D1 Linnea Björklund Sundsvalls PK 37 30 39 39 43 39 43 270 1 1

D2 Anna Köhlqvist Sundsvalls SSK 45 43 41 39 38 42 38 286 1 7

Vet Y Alan Pettersson Sundsvalls PK 48 44 47 45 47 46 40 317 7 4 B

Vet Y Mikel Irmalm Sundsvalls PK 48 44 43 43 44 42 46 310 3 11 B

Innefemman omg 6 210619-20
Serie

Sa X 10 Stm


